aforesaid, that a contract be and is hereby awarded to: 

Meadowbrook Industries, LLC 
800 East Grand Street 
Elizabeth, NJ 07201 

for solid waste collection and disposal for a 3-year period commencing January 1, 
2026 and ending December 31, 2028 in an aggregate amount not to exceed One 
Million Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($1,075,000.00) for trash collection and for 
recyclable collection as per the bid documents received November 6, 2025. 

PASSED ON:  November 17, 2025 

CERTIFICATION 

I, Christine Lisiewski, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Harvey Cedars, 
County of Ocean, hereby certify that the above is a resolution adopted by the Board of